

[NEWS RELEASE]

September 14, 2020 SMBC Nikko Securities Inc.

Commencement of Private Wealth business at the Singapore office

SMBC Nikko Securities Inc. will enter the growing affluent Asia business, and its Singapore office will commence Private Wealth business as of today.

As we develop our Private Wealth business, we will draw on the strengths of SMBC Nikko Securities and the SMBC Group to provide high value-added products and services by leveraging our comprehensive global financial services capabilities. Our plan is also to develop asset management solutions in cooperation with our partner, Edmond de Rothschild.

We will continue to strive to provide clients with sustainable and stable financial services and further enhance them.

(Overview of our Singapore subsidiary)

Name	SMBC Nikko Securities (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.
Investor	SMBC Nikko Securities Inc. 100%
Location	3 Temasek Avenue # 22 -01 Centennial Tower Singapore 039190
Representative	Toshihiko Oshio
Business Profile	Japanese Equity / Fixed Income Sales & Trading, M&A Advisory, IR Arranging
	and Private Wealth

###

